Measuring values EE06-x1 (voltage output) EE061-x6 (current output)
Relative humidity
Sensor HC101   HC105
 Working range1) 0...100% RH 0...100% RH
 Analogue output 0...100% RH 0-1 V  -0.2 mA < IL < 0.2 mA 4...20mA (two wire) RL<500Ohm
 Accuracy at 20°C (68°F), 12V DC ±3% RH (10...90% RH) ±3% RH (10...90% RH)
  ±5% RH (<10% RH and >90% RH) ±5% RH (<10% RH and >90% RH)
 Temperature dependence [% RH/°C] model F/FT: -0.00035 x RH x (T-20°C) model F/FP: typ. ±0.03

Dimensions (mm)
Connection Diagram
Ordering Guide
Order Example
EE061-x6 (current output)EE06-x1 (voltage output)
Type A:
Type C:
165 (6.5")
34 (1.3")

12
(0
.5
")
34 (1.3")
34 (1.3")
+
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
EE061-x6 (current output):EE06-x1 (voltage output):
with active T-output:
with passive T-sensor:
with active humidity output:
82 (3.2")
80 (3.1") 6 (0.2")

12
(0
.5
")

12
(0
.5
")
supply voltage
4.5...30V DC
supply voltage
4.5...30V DC
supply voltage
9...28V DC
V+ (white)
GND (brown)
RH (green)
T (yellow)
V V
V

V+ (white)
GND (brown)
RH (green)
Tpassive1 (yellow)
Tpassive2 (grey)
A
V+ (white)
RH
(brown)
Accessories
For more information please
refer to data sheet
"Accessories"
Tpassive1  pink
Tpassive2  red
Tpassive3  blue
Tpassive4 grey
Type A:
supply voltage
9...28V DC
A